DHS/27232/2024-EA2 I/340594/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Posting of Dr.Amritha Narayanan as Assistant Surgeon after completion of LWA for study purpose-Erratum- Orders issued

Read:- 1.Order No :EA2-27232/2024/DHS/ Dated:26-11-2024

Order No :EA2-27232/2024/DHS/ Dated:28-11-2024

Dr.Amritha Narayanan, Assistant Surgeon, has been posted at Taluk Head Quarters Hospital, Ponnani, Malappuram after completion of LWA for study purpose vide order read above. But in that order her posted station erroneously as Taluk Head written **Quarters** was Hospital, Malappuram instead of Taluk Head **Quarters** Hospital, Ponnani, Malappuram

Hence the posted station of Dr.Amritha Narayanan, noted in the said order is corrected and read as Taluk Head Quarters Hospital, Ponnani, Malappuram.

The order read above stands modified to this extent.

Director of Health Services

To:- Dr.Amritha Narayanan, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to 1.The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.

- :- 2. The District Medical Officer of Health, Malappuram
 - 3. The Superintendent THQH Ponnani Malappuram